88	FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ To the honorable Commissioner of	08-27-19		SHEET wattached original	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office V V I documents or copy thereof
12 118 a	1. Name of conveying party(ies): T. Allan Hamilton Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Xio		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Calibre, Inc. Internal Address: 1762 Technology Dr. City: San Jose State: CA ZIP95110 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 2000		
MF	3. nature of conveyance:				
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No. (s)		n, the execution date of the application is:		
_	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steins & Associates		6. Total numbe	er of application	ns and patents involved:
	Street Address: 2333 Cam.		Authoriz 8. Deposit acc	zed to be charg	ged to deposit account
06/25/ <u>1</u>	Suite #120 City: San Diego State: CA 1996 INBUTEN 00000235 09135154		(Attach duplicat		ige if paying by deposit account)
-	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and corrette original document. Karl M. Steins, 40, 186 Name of person Signing Toatl number of pages including cover sheet, attachments,				8/17/98 Date

In the United States Patent and Trademark Office

Applicants: Calibre, Inc., T. Allan Hamilton

Title: "Improved Standby Mode for Infrared Data Transceivers"

Docket No. CLB5-B73

Assignment by Single Inventor

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has invented <u>Improved Standby Mode for Infrared Data Transceivers</u>. for which Assignor is making application for U.S. Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, <u>Calibre, Inc.</u>, a California Corporation, having a place of business at <u>1762</u> <u>Technology Drive Suite 226 San Jose, CA 95110-1308</u>, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries to the said invention as described in the specification executed by Assignor preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, said invention and all applications for Letters Patent and all Letters Patent therefor to be held and enjoyed by Assignor to the full extensions thereof as fully and entirely as teh same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made; and Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of application for Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries on, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee.

7/29/98

Date

T. Allan Hamilton 1762 Technology Drive

Suite 226

San Jose, CA 95110-1308 (408) 573-3892, (408) 573-

3899 fax

Steins & Associates, 7770 Regents Road #258. San Diego, CA 92122 (619) 546-4844

RECORDED: 08/17/1998 REEL: 9403 FRAME: 0843